MHS Boys 2020 Indoor Track - End of Season Summary

Final Record: 1 -4 (1 - 3 Mid-Wach B). 4th Place Mid Wach B.

Date

12/18
1/08
1/16
1/22
1/27

1/19
2/01
2/08
2/14
2/22

Place Opponent
FHS Westboro
SHS Nashoba
SHS Groton-Dunstable
FHS Fitchburg
MHS Hudson

Div 3 State Relay Meet
Mid-Wach B League Meet
District E Class Meet - Div 1
Div 3 State Champ Meet
All-State Champ. Meet

Mid-Wach B League All-Stars

Brian O'Leary

MHS School Records

Result Score
L 72-19
L 67-24
L 65-26
W 49-40
L 55-36
17th 4 Pts

4th 26 Pts
7th 15 Pts
0 Pts

0 Pts

Final Mid-Wach B League Standings

Place

1) Westboro
2) Nashoba
3) Groton-Dun
4) Marlboro
5) Fitchburg

League Meet

Wins Points Total Points

4 5 (1s)
3 4 (2nd)
2 3 (3rd)
1 2 (4th)
0 1 (5th)

= WOl ©o

(Out of 38 Schools)
(Out of 5 Schools)
(Out of 18 Schools)
(Out of 38 Schools)
(Out of 285 Schools)

Team Awards

MVP Brian O'Leary
MIP Dan Pimentel
Unsung Felipe Venezian
Coaches  Harry Paul

4x800 (8:46.27) - O'Leary, D.Pimentel, G.Pimentel, F.Vezenian

Qualified for Div_3 State Champ. (3)
B.O'Leary - 600

F.Venezian - 1000

J.Naim - Mile

4x800 Relay Team

Qualified for All State Champ. (0)
None




