## MHS Boys 2020 Indoor Track - End of Season Summary

# Final Record: 1 - 4 (1 - 3 Mid-Wach B). 4th Place Mid Wach B.

						Final Mid-Wach B League Standings			
								League Meet	<u>.</u>
<u>Date</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Result	<u>Score</u>		<u>Place</u>	<u>Wins</u>	<u>Points</u>	<u>Total Points</u>
12/18	FHS	Westboro	ı	72-19		1) Westboro	4	5 (1st)	9
1/08	SHS	Nashoba	Ĺ	67-24		2) Nashoba	3	4 (2nd)	7
1/16	SHS	Groton-Dunstable	L	65-26		3) Groton-Dun	2	3 (3rd)	5
1/22	FHS	Fitchburg	W	49-40		4) Marlboro	1	2 (4th)	3
1/27	MHS	Hudson	L	55-36		5) Fitchburg	0	1 (5th)	1
4/40	D: 0.00	o Dala Mari	470	4 Dt	(2)		<u> </u>		
1/19	,		17th	4 Pts	(Out of 38 Schools)		Qualified for Div 3 State Champ. (3)		
2/01	3		4th	26 Pts	(Out of 5 Schools)		B.O'Leary - 600		
2/08	District E Class Meet - Div 1		7th	15 Pts	(Out of 18 Schools)		F.Venezian - 1000		
2/14	2/14 Div 3 State Champ Meet			0 Pts	(Out of 38 Schools)		J.Naim - Mile		
2/22 All-State Champ. Meet			0 Pts	(Out of 285 Schools)		4x800 Relay Team			

#### Mid-Wach B League All-Stars

Brian O'Leary

Team Awards							
MVP	Brian O'Leary						
MIP	Dan Pimentel						
Unsung	Felipe Venezian						
Coaches	Harry Paul						

### Qualified for All State Champ. (0)

None

#### MHS School Records

4x800 (8:46.27) - O'Leary, D.Pimentel, G.Pimentel, F.Vezenian